Training 25 Oct 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1208
1722
1839
1554
1262
1166
1432
1163
1731
1519
1681
1837
1349
1913
1761
1501
1524
1612
1714
2040
1779
1124
1675
1652
1439
1186
2032
1792
2050
1659
1145
1379
1133
1502
1184
2004
1689
1451
1116
1968

Dragon joins local band

Plunder in the Atlantic

Oil found in Dortmund

Oil well dries up

Robot poets take off

Greeks found fan club

Ghosts start safari tours

Fairies offer life coaching

Vampires start reality show

Plane cashes into Mount Everest
Comet hits volcano

Crusade derailed

Cats develop superpowers
Sneakers grow inflatable wheels
Humans land on Mars

Talking vegetables hold political debates
Minister resigns again

Plant-based superheroes emerge
Robot butlers start rebellion

Brie spread in sandwich

Turtle learns to dance

Health insurance company ceases operations
Lawnmowers race each other
Invisible man joins debate

Wizardry courses for cats

Mirrors reflect future selfies
Mermaids sing pop songs

Last blue whale dies

Ghosts hold emotional support sessions
Elves open holiday resort
Time-traveling missing socks found
Magic carpets get lost

It's snowing indoors

Tongue gets stuck in cheek

Oil reserves run out

Dolly Buster in the chat

Elephant teaches ballet

Wizards secretly run the government
Plastic bags are banned

Burqga ban rejected

Key: b3185212
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1589
1260
1615
1758
2007
1310
1233
1676
2038
1728
1445
1122
1770
1885
1251
1201
1009
1143
1298
2042
1490
1185
1425
1644
1861
1181
1341
1740
1806
1813
1730
1032
1988
1572
1989
1918
1899
1101
1400
1993

Goblins write memoirs

Giraffe wins beauty pageant

The people stop paying bills

The last autumn clearance sale
Balloons refuse to be popped anymore
A monkey flies in a rocket

Country closes its borders

Construction workers become fashion designers

Tax office besieged

Car dealer becomes bishop

TV games become school subjects
928th sausage competition

Dogs train humans for obedience
Whale stranded in Rostock
Cricketers are getting divorced
Pancake becomes national monument
Attack of the bats

Toasters become judges

Tomb desecrated

Memory athlete swims to France
Witch saves dolphin

Axe handles greet kindly

Train is delayed

Discovery of the 8th continent

Canoe rally on the Amazon

Socks gain independence movement
Ancient hamburger found in the fridge
YouTube only works on Uranus

Plant pots grow flowers instantly

The tallest tower in the world

Loud whispers cause earthquakes
Rose scented tap water introduced
Marriage proposal for Princess Sabine
Witches compete in cooking

Unicorns declare ice cream day
Chemist is sued

Prisoner is shackled

Radio station broadcasts wedding
Witches start yoga classes for humans
War breaks out between kings
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1189
1957
1449
1062
1590
2060
1000
2094
1651
1810
1575
2078
1539
1237
1075
1404
2093
1135
1996
1098
1389
1228
1290
1849
1338
2057
1534
2041
1097
1307
1540
1969
1218
1275
1435
1259
1850
1576
1137
1204

Socks watch TV

Sneakers dance at night

Weather forecast predicts rainbows
Retirement age increased to 72 years
Bernd the Bread is being cast

The universe is just an idea

Football World Championship is being canceled
Santa's elves start their own band

Dry ice sauna invented

Death penalty abolished in the US

Baker bakes super-tiny cupcakes
Wormhole opens at Starbucks

Snowman loses carrot nose

Talking vegetables join march for equality
Year of cinema

Robin wears new costume

Tofu becomes sentient

Waffles fall from sky

Memory athlete wins the Olympics
Retirement age raised to 90

Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador
Aliens live among humans

Clowns form a legal firm

Magic hat burps out rabbit orchestra
Kangaroos take over city parks

First superconducting material at O degrees
Invention of the time machine

Asteroid turns into playground

Couple marries

New universe discovered

University for the cleverest youngest
Bears teach ballet class

New laser beam discovered

Tony Buzan vs Yoda

The Finnish sauna is invented

Fairy dust initiates fashion week

Non ends celibacy

Korean talks without result

Mermaids integrate into schools

New jam invented
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1412
1938
1565
1673
2065
1759
1428
1816
1484
1907
1569
2084
1416
1458
1442
1518
1176
1954
1448
1977
1221
1706
1829
1794
1180
1127
1688
1063
1684
1751
1207
1749
2001
2046
1995
1282
1774
1398
1096
1368

Invisible ink leads mystery

Giants play chess in parks.

European Championship in Formula 1
Toasters propose to blenders
Catapult stops working

Fairytale lands hum organizes
Wormhole appears in library

Balder born

Witches open organic grocery store chain
Llamas invade city park

No more religion

Chocolate teapots are real

Magic markers rearrange furniture
Robot dog launches cantaloupes
Italian paints picture "Noma Sila"

The sun is exploding

Printer crashed

Marathon in Berlin

Mermaids build underwater cities
Sliding accidentally runs for office
Fish start a restaurant

Banana phone used often

Fruit tree turns 1000 years old
Sextant is accidentally enrolled
Zombies open a restaurant

Unicorns launch their own fashion line
Horses give motivational speeches
Eraser battle in the classroom

Cabin on a cloud

Escaped balloons cause traffic jam
Time traveler arrives confused
Dinosaurs throw a rave

Invention of blue tea

Dinosaurs on roller skates

Robots start poetry club

Magic mirrors give unsolicited life advice
Dancing cactus competition
Kangaroo joins a gym

Casino robbed

Corkscrew misused as a weapon
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1878
2070
1474
1802
1375
1736
1923
1355
1118
2098
1210
1294
1046
1072
1647

Fish invent their own underwater currency
Zombie apocalypse interrupted brunch
Discovery of a star

Plumbers fly via jetpacks

Snowmen run for mayor

Dishcloth is squeezed back

Finish sauna is invented

Watermelons turn sour

Matches with two match heads popular
Vampires start day spas

8-year-old bodybuilder

Cashier runs off with money

Allergies cured by laughter

Cats organize talent show

Rubber solution dissolves rubber
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