Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1208	Dragon joins local band
2	1722	Plunder in the Atlantic
3	1839	Oil found in Dortmund
4	1554	Oil well dries up
5	1262	Robot poets take off
6	1166	Greeks found fan club
7	1432	Ghosts start safari tours
8	1163	Fairies offer life coaching
9	1731	Vampires start reality show
10	1519	Plane cashes into Mount Everest
11	1681	Comet hits volcano
12	1837	Crusade derailed
13	1349	Cats develop superpowers
14	1913	Sneakers grow inflatable wheels
15	1761	Humans land on Mars
16	1501	Talking vegetables hold political debates
17	1524	Minister resigns again
18	1612	Plant-based superheroes emerge
19	1714	Robot butlers start rebellion
20	2040	Brie spread in sandwich
21	1779	Turtle learns to dance
22	1124	Health insurance company ceases operations
23	1675	Lawnmowers race each other
24	1652	Invisible man joins debate
25	1439	Wizardry courses for cats
26	1186	Mirrors reflect future selfies
27	2032	Mermaids sing pop songs
28	1792	Last blue whale dies
29	2050	Ghosts hold emotional support sessions
30	1659	Elves open holiday resort
31	1145	Time-traveling missing socks found
32	1379	Magic carpets get lost
33	1133	It's snowing indoors
34	1502	Tongue gets stuck in cheek
35	1184	Oil reserves run out
36	2004	Dolly Buster in the chat
37	1689	Elephant teaches ballet
38	1451	Wizards secretly run the government
39	1116	Plastic bags are banned
40	1968	Burqa ban rejected

Historic Dates, english, #175

4.4	4500	Cablina write reservation
41	1589	Goblins write memoirs
42	1260	Giraffe wins beauty pageant
43	1615	The people stop paying bills
44	1758	The last autumn clearance sale
45	2007	Balloons refuse to be popped anymore
46	1310	A monkey flies in a rocket
47	1233	Country closes its borders
48	1676	Construction workers become fashion designers
49	2038	Tax office besieged
50	1728	Car dealer becomes bishop
51	1445	TV games become school subjects
52	1122	928th sausage competition
53	1770	Dogs train humans for obedience
54	1885	Whale stranded in Rostock
55	1251	Cricketers are getting divorced
56	1201	Pancake becomes national monument
57	1009	Attack of the bats
58	1143	Toasters become judges
59	1298	Tomb desecrated
60	2042	Memory athlete swims to France
61	1490	Witch saves dolphin
62	1185	Axe handles greet kindly
63	1425	Train is delayed
64	1644	Discovery of the 8th continent
65	1861	Canoe rally on the Amazon
66	1181	Socks gain independence movement
67	1341	Ancient hamburger found in the fridge
68	1740	YouTube only works on Uranus
69	1806	Plant pots grow flowers instantly
70	1813	The tallest tower in the world
71	1730	Loud whispers cause earthquakes
72	1032	Rose scented tap water introduced
73	1988	Marriage proposal for Princess Sabine
74	1572	Witches compete in cooking
75	1989	Unicorns declare ice cream day
76	1918	Chemist is sued
77	1899	Prisoner is shackled
78	1101	Radio station broadcasts wedding
79	1400	Witches start yoga classes for humans
80	1993	War breaks out between kings

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1189	Socks watch TV
82	1957	Sneakers dance at night
83	1449	Weather forecast predicts rainbows
84	1062	Retirement age increased to 72 years
85	1590	Bernd the Bread is being cast
86	2060	The universe is just an idea
87	1000	Football World Championship is being canceled
88	2094	Santa's elves start their own band
89	1651	Dry ice sauna invented
90	1810	Death penalty abolished in the US
91	1575	Baker bakes super-tiny cupcakes
92	2078	Wormhole opens at Starbucks
93	1539	Snowman loses carrot nose
94	1237	Talking vegetables join march for equality
95	1075	Year of cinema
96	1404	Robin wears new costume
97	2093	Tofu becomes sentient
98	1135	Waffles fall from sky
99	1996	Memory athlete wins the Olympics
100	1098	Retirement age raised to 90
101	1389	Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador
102	1228	Aliens live among humans
103	1290	Clowns form a legal firm
104	1849	Magic hat burps out rabbit orchestra
105	1338	Kangaroos take over city parks
106	2057	First superconducting material at 0 degrees
107	1534	Invention of the time machine
108	2041	Asteroid turns into playground
109	1097	Couple marries
110	1307	New universe discovered
111	1540	University for the cleverest youngest
112	1969	Bears teach ballet class
113	1218	New laser beam discovered
114	1275	Tony Buzan vs Yoda
115	1435	The Finnish sauna is invented
116	1259	Fairy dust initiates fashion week
117	1850	Non ends celibacy
118	1576	Korean talks without result
119	1137	Mermaids integrate into schools
120	1204	New jam invented

Historic Dates, english, #175

404		
121	1412	Invisible ink leads mystery
122	1938	Giants play chess in parks.
123	1565	European Championship in Formula 1
124	1673	Toasters propose to blenders
125	2065	Catapult stops working
126	1759	Fairytale lands hum organizes
127	1428	Wormhole appears in library
128	1816	Balder born
129	1484	Witches open organic grocery store chain
130	1907	Llamas invade city park
131	1569	No more religion
132	2084	Chocolate teapots are real
133	1416	Magic markers rearrange furniture
134	1458	Robot dog launches cantaloupes
135	1442	Italian paints picture "Noma Sila"
136	1518	The sun is exploding
137	1176	Printer crashed
138	1954	Marathon in Berlin
139	1448	Mermaids build underwater cities
140	1977	Sliding accidentally runs for office
141	1221	Fish start a restaurant
142	1706	Banana phone used often
143	1829	Fruit tree turns 1000 years old
144	1794	Sextant is accidentally enrolled
145	1180	Zombies open a restaurant
146	1127	Unicorns launch their own fashion line
147	1688	Horses give motivational speeches
148	1063	Eraser battle in the classroom
149	1684	Cabin on a cloud
150	1751	Escaped balloons cause traffic jam
151	1207	Time traveler arrives confused
152	1749	Dinosaurs throw a rave
153	2001	Invention of blue tea
154	2046	Dinosaurs on roller skates
155	1995	Robots start poetry club
156	1282	Magic mirrors give unsolicited life advice
157	1774	Dancing cactus competition
158	1398	Kangaroo joins a gym
159	1096	Casino robbed
160	1368	Corkscrew misused as a weapon
		The state of the s

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: b3185212 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1878	Fish invent their own underwater currency
162	2070	Zombie apocalypse interrupted brunch
163	1474	Discovery of a star
164	1802	Plumbers fly via jetpacks
165	1375	Snowmen run for mayor
166	1736	Dishcloth is squeezed back
167	1923	Finish sauna is invented
168	1355	Watermelons turn sour
169	1118	Matches with two match heads popular
170	2098	Vampires start day spas
171	1210	8-year-old bodybuilder
172	1294	Cashier runs off with money
173	1046	Allergies cured by laughter
174	1072	Cats organize talent show
175	1647	Rubber solution dissolves rubber